EDCA-DIO-01
Enclosure Door Contact Alarm
Install Guide
Part Number 33790
Revision D April 2024
Lantronix  EDCA-DIO-01 Install Guide
33790 Rev. D https://www.lantronix.com/  2
Intellectual Property

the EDCA-DIO-01 can be used in conjunction with the Lantronix SISPM1040-362-LRT, SISPM1040-384-LRT-C, or
SISPM1040-582-LRT hardened managed Ethernet switches.
Ordering Information
SKU Description
EDCA-DIO-01 Enclosure Door Contact Alarm
WMB-EDCA Wall Mount Bracket for Enclosure Door Contact Alarm (sold separately)
22365 Magnetic Contact Switch accessory (sold separately)
Features
• Provides 12VDC to an external contact switch or other actuation device
• Contact switch status (open/closed) can be wired to standard alarm input of a managed Ethernet switch
• Allows a managed Ethernet switch to report that enclosure door is open or closed
• Can be powered by the same power supply powering the managed Ethernet switch
• Supports wide input voltage range of 20-60 VDC; input is fused and reverse-polarity protected
• Standard DIN Rail Clip is included
• A wall mount bracket is also available (sold separately)
• Will work with the cabinet door contact switch provided by your enclosure manufacturer
• A third party magnetic enclosure door contact switch is available (sold separately)
• Compatible for use with these Lantronix Hardened Ethernet Switches:
o SISPM1040-362-LRT
o SISPM1040-384-LRT-C
o SISPM1040-582-LRT
o SISPM1040-3166-L
o SISPM1040-3248-L
Lantronix  EDCA-DIO-01 Install Guide
33790 Rev. D https://www.lantronix.com/  5
Specifications